
East Suburban Catholic Conference
1998 Men’s Cross Country 
Freshman-Sophomore Individual Results

Saturday, October 17, 1998
Bullfrog Lake

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Mike Wood Marist High School 16:46
2 2 Justin Sommers Benet Academy 16:53
3 3 Scott Fotre Benet Academy 17:00
4 4 Matt Vitaliano Marist High School 17:25
5 5 Chris Farley Marist High School 17:36
6 6 Tim Traver Benet Academy 17:42
7 7 David Karch Benet Academy 17:46
8 8 Mike Amraen Marist High School 18:03
9 9 Mark Stafford Notre Dame High School 18:08
10 10 Kevin Clarke Notre Dame High School 18:11
11 11 Pat Ryan Marist High School 18:12
12 12 Dominic Bufalino Benet Academy 18:31
13 13 Alan Montera Notre Dame High School 18:37
14 14 Thomas Durnell Benet Academy 18:44
15 15 Eric Pradelski Marist High School 18:52
16 16 James Labuz St Patrick High School 18:57
17 17 Flynn Murphy Benet Academy 19:03
18 18 Mike Ackermann Notre Dame High School 19:05
19 19 Darek Radziszewski St Patrick High School 19:06
20 20 Adam Listek Carmel High School 19:06
21 21 Sylvester Woynowski Carmel High School 19:10
22 22 Joe Merkel Notre Dame High School 19:20
23 23 Michael Fritzsche St Patrick High School 19:42
24 24 Chad Tredway Carmel High School 19:43
25 25 John Bulfin St Patrick High School 19:45
26 Joe Koziol St Viator High School 19:46
27 Mike McKissack St Viator High School 19:53
28 26 Chris Aniolowski Notre Dame High School 19:56
29 27 Ray Abrego Marist High School 19:57
30 28 Dan Weintritt Carmel High School 20:06
31 29 Jason McCord Carmel High School 20:20
32 30 Anthony Sarullo St Patrick High School 20:31
33 31 Pat Laud Carmel High School 20:43
34 32 Neil Bender St Patrick High School 21:10
35 33 Randy Stauner Marian Catholic High School 21:11
36 Brian Kremer St Viator High School 21:21
37 34 Joe Kurcz Notre Dame High School 21:36
38 Mike Maskowski St Joseph High School 21:49
39 35 Mike Sakosky St Patrick High School 21:57
40 Bill McElroy St Viator High School 22:07
41 36 Kevin Keegan Carmel High School 22:10
42 37 Chuck Lofrano Marian Catholic High School 22:10
43 38 Melvin Buckley Marian Catholic High School 22:40
44 39 Gabe Berki Marian Catholic High School 22:52
45 Dave Maskowski St Joseph High School 24:02
46 40 Nick Russell Marian Catholic High School 24:27
47 Chris Sievers Joliet Catholic Academy 24:54
48 41 John Burnett Marian Catholic High School 26:01



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

2 2 Justin Sommers Benet Academy 16:53
3 3 Scott Fotre Benet Academy 17:00
6 6 Tim Traver Benet Academy 17:42
7 7 David Karch Benet Academy 17:46
12 12 Dominic Bufalino Benet Academy 18:31

Total 30
14 14 Thomas Durnell Benet Academy 18:44
17 17 Flynn Murphy Benet Academy 19:03

Place Points Name School Time
20 20 Adam Listek Carmel High School 19:06
21 21 Sylvester Woynowski Carmel High School 19:10
24 24 Chad Tredway Carmel High School 19:43
30 28 Dan Weintritt Carmel High School 20:06
31 29 Jason McCord Carmel High School 20:20

Total 122
33 31 Pat Laud Carmel High School 20:43
41 36 Kevin Keegan Carmel High School 22:10

Place Points Name School Time
47 Chris Sievers Joliet Catholic Academy 24:54

(Individual Competitors)

Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
35 33 Randy Stauner Marian Catholic High School 21:11
42 37 Chuck Lofrano Marian Catholic High School 22:10
43 38 Melvin Buckley Marian Catholic High School 22:40
44 39 Gabe Berki Marian Catholic High School 22:52
46 40 Nick Russell Marian Catholic High School 24:27

Total 187
48 41 John Burnett Marian Catholic High School 26:01

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Mike Wood Marist High School 16:46
4 4 Matt Vitaliano Marist High School 17:25
5 5 Chris Farley Marist High School 17:36
8 8 Mike Amraen Marist High School 18:03
11 11 Pat Ryan Marist High School 18:12

Total 29
15 15 Eric Pradelski Marist High School 18:52
29 27 Ray Abrego Marist High School 19:57

Place Points Name School Time
9 9 Mark Stafford Notre Dame High School 18:08
10 10 Kevin Clarke Notre Dame High School 18:11
13 13 Alan Montera Notre Dame High School 18:37
18 18 Mike Ackermann Notre Dame High School 19:05
22 22 Joe Merkel Notre Dame High School 19:20



Total 72
28 26 Chris Aniolowski Notre Dame High School 19:56
37 34 Joe Kurcz Notre Dame High School 21:36

Place Points Name School Time
38 Mike Maskowski St Joseph High School 21:49
45 Dave Maskowski St Joseph High School 24:02

(Individual Competitors)

Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
16 16 James Labuz St Patrick High School 18:57
19 19 Darek Radziszewski St Patrick High School 19:06
23 23 Michael Fritzsche St Patrick High School 19:42
25 25 John Bulfin St Patrick High School 19:45
32 30 Anthony Sarullo St Patrick High School 20:31

Total 113
34 32 Neil Bender St Patrick High School 21:10
39 35 Mike Sakosky St Patrick High School 21:57

Place Points Name School Time
26 Joe Koziol St Viator High School 19:46
27 Mike McKissack St Viator High School 19:53
36 Brian Kremer St Viator High School 21:21
40 Bill McElroy St Viator High School 22:07

(Individual Competitors)
Total 0


